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• UK Government 
 
 
• Welsh Government 

 
 
• Scottish Government 

 
 
• Northern Ireland Executive 

                          About Covid-19 

 
Covid-19 is a virus. 

It suddenly appeared in the UK in 2020.  

It spread very quickly. 

 

People across the world became ill. 

Many people died. This meant it was 

called a pandemic. 

 

The 4 governments of the UK had to 

make big decisions about how to 

protect people. 
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                        The UK Covid-19 Inquiry 
 

 

The Inquiry is finding out what 

happened during the pandemic. 

 
 
 

This will help people to make 

better decisions in the future. 

 
 
 

The Inquiry has hearings. At a 

hearing, we listen to people like 

politicians, doctors and scientists. 

 
 
 

After the hearings, the Chair, 

Baroness Hallett, produces reports. 
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About this report 
 
This is an Easy Read version of the 

Inquiry’s 2nd report.  

 

 
 

The full report has a lot more 

information. 

 
 
 
 

There are more versions in 

accessible formats and languages. 

 
 
 
 

You can get all the reports from the 

Inquiry website: 

https://covid19.public- 

inquiry.uk/reports/
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Module 2 
 

Module 2 is about decisions that were 

made by the 4 governments during the 

pandemic. 

 
 
 

We heard about: 
 
 

• the decisions that were made 
 
 

 
• who made the decisions 

 
 

 
• how and when they made the 

decisions 

 
 
 

• how governments communicated 

with each other and the public 

step 1 : : :
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What we found out 
 
 
 
 

 

 

• Governments were too slow to make 

decisions. 

 
• They were not well-prepared. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
• Staying away from others and 

giving people extra space should 

have started sooner. 

 
• We might have been able to avoid 

the lockdown on 23 March 2020. 

When the pandemic started 

The first lockdown 
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